

W.P(Crl.)No. 108 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 4

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 108/2001

INDER SINGH,DEAD THR.L.R'S MURTI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF DELHI POLICE & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date: 07/01/2002 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. BB Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. HC Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. DS Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter.
List after three weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master