

D

W.P(Crl.)No. 108 OF 2001  
ITEM No.25

Court No.10

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 108/2001

INDER SINGH,DEAD THR.L.R'S MURTI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF DELHI POLICE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Comnr. of Police

Mrs. H.C. Srivastava, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Counter affidavit be filed by respondent No.1  
within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A