

W.P(Crl.)No. 108 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No.12

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 108/2001

INDER SINGH,DEAD THR.L.R'S MURTI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF DELHI POLICE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master